
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:585
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013
DIRECT BENEFITS TRANSFER SCHEME
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has transferred directly scholarships/ fellowships to the bank account of the students under Direct Benefits Transfer (DBT) system; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): Yes, Madam. This Ministry has transferred scholarships/ fellowships directly to the bank account of students under the Direct Benefits Transfer (DBT) system.

(b): The details are Annexed.
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